in the following terms:

"HELD that the claimant is entitled to a sum
of Rs. 4,87,318.54 paise (Four lakhs fifty
seven thousand and three hundred eighteen
rupees and paise fifty four) only from the
respondent on account of handling and
transport bills, and refund of Rs. 67,149.65
paise (Sixty seven thousand one hundred
forty nine rupees and paise sixty five) only
deducted by the respondent from the
claimant’s pending bills towards transit loss
and refund of Rs. 1,68,500/- (One lakh sixty
eight thousand five hundred rupees) only
deducted by the respondent from the
claimant’s pending bills on account of
demurrage and wharfage charges.  The
claimant will be entitled to claim interest
before the Hon’ble Court on the sum
awarded from the date of publication of the
award till such time as the Hon’ble Court